505501923 05/31/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5548727 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRANDON SCOTT PARKS	02/27/2012
WALTER J. KELLER III	02/27/2012
JENNTING TIMOTHY HSU	02/27/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOKOMIS, INC.
Street Address:	310 5TH STREET
City:	CHARLEROI
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15022

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15601391

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (224)404-0738

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8472623036

Email: lorraine@ap-patents.com

Correspondent Name: AP PATENTS Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 244

Address Line 4: TURTLE CREEK, PENNSYLVANIA 15022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NOK 17014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LORRAINE MANSINHO
SIGNATURE:	/LORRAINE MANSINHO/
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=NOK12015Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505501923 REEL: 049337 FRAME: 0242

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) Brandon Scott Parks, Walter J. Keller, III and Jennting Tlmothy Hsu (hereinafter ASSIGNORS) by

NOKOMIS, INC.

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR GEO-LOCATING AND DETECTING SOURCE OF **ELECTROMAGNETIC EMISSIONS**

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith, and all Letters Patent of the United States and corresponding Foreign patents to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

THE ASSIGNORS agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

THE ASSIGNORS agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or litigation which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereof and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference or litigation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

BRANDON SOOTT PARKS

Maltufull

JENNTING TIMOTHY HSU

2/27/2012 DATE 2/27/2012 DATE 2/27/2012 DATE

PATENT REEL: 049337 FRAME: 0243

RECORDED: 05/31/2019